School

Central Dauphin
Conwell Egan
Midd-West

Dauphin Co. Tech School

Elizabethtown JV
Central York JV
Hazleton

Wilson JV
Selinsgrove
Kennard-Dale
Donegal

Governor Mifflin
Hamburg

Dallastown JV
Berwick

Manheim Township JV
Lewisburg

Garden Spot
Northern Lebanon
Conrad Weiser
Manheim Centra
Lampeter-Strasburg
Hempfield JV

Spring Grove JV
McCaskey

Northern Lebanon JV
Hamburg JV

York School of Tech JV
Antietam

Daniel Boone JV
Warwick JV

Central Columbia
Kennard-Dale JV

Hazleton
Shawn Gerhard
Darian Harashack
Branden Boyer
James McCracken
Owen Houser
Zackary Fetchko
Riley Katchur
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Total
3621
3526
3393
3377
3374
3370
3359
3302
3289
3286
3233
3224
3212
3203
3108
3062
3038
3032
3002
3001
2986
2949
2939
2869
2865
2804
2736
2699
2664
2656
2645
2459
2316

214
150
196

180
163

903
187

Rank Lane
1 46
2 39
3 27
4 47
5 15
6 52
7 5
8 42
9 31
10 48
11 45
12 32
13 36
14 21
15 16
16 51
17 12
18 50
19 41
20 6
21 10
22 23
23 35
24 28
25 38
26 40
27 37
28 11
29 22
30 24
31 25
32 9
33 49
Lane 5
132 0 346
0 149 299
156 0 352
217 214 431
213 208 601
177 159 499
0 188 188
895 918 2716
213 243 643

Conrad Weiser
Jack Leopold
Brady Krick
LeLand Kane
Brandon Zimmer
Ethan Armao
Jeremiah Beuca

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

119
142
152
176
215

804
190

148
123
162
213
144

790
193

Lane 6
174 441
181 446
136 450
166 555
199 558

0 0
0 0
856 2450
168 551



Central Columbia
Austin Sobolewski
Ethan Brown

Tegan McHenry
Gabe McGinley
Talon McHenry

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

York School of Tech JV
*Jordyn Bell

Chrysander Hernandez
Dylan McLaughlin
John Uphouse
*Aaliyah Hall
Logan Milton
Ethan Coley
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Elizabethtown JV
Asher Kimble
Caleb Fuge
Aaden Roush
Cole Winters
Evan Kimble
Aiden Vognetz
Tom Birkett
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Dallastown JV
Luke Miller

Mason Tauzin
Mason Nalls
Nicholas Bottorff
Robert Brandley
Tevion Andrews

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

145
130
134
169
138

716
129

116
148
140
164
180

748
160

254
150
183
191
194

972
181

169
230
213
136
137

885
207

52
142
120
157
198

669
140

128
148
172
164
198

810
140

188
213
178
161
192

932
200

205
192
182
146
194

919
183

Lane
109
104
130
126
189

658
147

Lane
133
109
181
154
158

0
0
735
106

Lane
213
118
150
192
189

0
0
862
227

Lane
194
169
194

0
187
127

0
871
138

9
306
376
384
452
525

0

0
2043
416

11
377
405
493
482
536

0

0
2293
406

15
655
481
511
544
575

0

0
2766
608

21
568
591
589
282
518
127

0
2675
528

Manheim Central
Bailey Boltz
Asher Harris
Ashton Fritz
Aaron Vogel
Landen Statts
Michael Martin
Kitiara MacFeat
Standard Total
BAKER SET

Overall Total

Lewisburg

Grady Rowe

Ryan Arnold
Christian Meadows
Bryce Vansickle
Grant Rowe

Joshua Leauber

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Berwick
Jamison Patton
Eli McCready
Mason Van Pelt
Mattocks Shultz
Liam Welch
Nathan Miller
Bryce Johnson
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Antietam

Jason Kline
Ayden Gonzalez
Isaiah Mercado
Chrisopher Parchment
Dakota Pawlik
Ayden Jusino

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

169
124
188
151
207

839
142

130
178
175
154
170

807
137

160
125
133
158
254

830
170

206
124
147
116
190

783
159

221
158
172
151
167

869
143

156
181
188
169
178

872
222

211
209
165
193
266

1044
185

201
125
108
118
159

711
138

Lane
190
149
151
178
171

0
0
839
154

Lane
138
127
157
188
188

0
0
798
202

Lane
130
155
144

98
214
0

0
741
138

Lane
128
120
157
133
202

0
0
740
133

10
580
431
511
480
545

0

0
2547
439

12
424
486
520
511
536

0

0
2477
561

16
501
489
442
449
734

0

0
2615
493

22
535
369
412
367
551

0

0
2234
430



Lampeter-Strasburg

Scott Armstrong
Chase Harsh
Maddux Harsh
*Katie Pope
Cam Straley
Isaac Cramer
Gannon Black
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Midd-West
Westin Kuhns
Coltyn Bickel
Caden Stauffer
Collin Stauffer
Kyle Beward
Owen Swartz
Rowan Kuhns
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Selinsgrove

Ben Rowan
Garrett Spriggle
Zach Martin
Xander Goudreau
Nick Heckman
Daniel Moyer

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Hempfield JV
Adam Shank
*Ava Green
Jhada Luciano
Aaron Zimmerman
Blake Garman
Connor Jones
*Rose Durrett
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

150
171
180
170
175

846
160

198
181
142
157
260

938
179

193
182
180
194
182

931
176

163
141
158
172

161

795
177

131
196
156
135
147

765
159

175
198
224
170
199

966
181

224
158
120
200
192

894
185

156

139
182
184
149

810
171

Lane
213
0
16l
158
0
154
189
875
144

Lane
167
179
151
167
245

0
0
909
220

Lane
245
171

0
199
210
147

0
972
131

Lane
184
175
191
115

0
162
0
827
159

23
363
302
537
484
310
301
189

2486
463

27
540
558
517
494
704

0

0
2813
580

31
662
511
300
593
584
147

0
2797
492

35
503
316
488
469
184
472

0
2432
507

Daniel Boone JV
Connor Drews
Gavin Powers
Liam Geraghty
Evan Guthrie
Eddie Kropp
Allen Goodman
Josh Falcone
Standard Total
BAKER SET

Overall Total

Spring Grove JV
Tan Smith
Griffin Stevens
Theo Tome
Ashton Burkins
Kayden Beaverson
Brady Myers
Landon Carl
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Governor Mifflin
Tyler Dunker
Hunter Speece
Jacob Spayd

Isail Lopez

Chase Spiers

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Hamburg

Jaxon Seidel
Matt Curtis
Kyle Houck

Ty Jozefick
Brayden Heckman

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

97
164
166
165
158

750
134

160
194
125

164

135
778
156

164
166
169
158
227

884
177

180
140
157
190
162

829
182

116
140
169
162
126

713
146

158
172

142
138
157
767
184

189
201
165
137
202

894
167

194
157
148
243
222

964
159

Lane
130
193
167
105
171

0
0
766
147

Lane
187
182

0

0
156
123
176
824
160

Lane
195
201
180
123
225

0
0
924
178

Lane
155
153
156
164
249

0
0
877
201

24
343
497
502
432
455

0

0
2229
427

28
505
548
125

0
462
261
468

2369
500

32
548
568
514
418
654

0

0
2702
522

36
529
450
461
597
633

0

0
2670
542



Hamburg JVv
Chris Brown
Kaylum Riegel
Connor Moyer
Zack Hiegler
*Makaylah Ammon
*Rebecca Young
Shay McCarty
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Conwell Egan
Garrett Phillips
Ben Blaskopf
Luke Phinn
Brian Baill
Matthew Coppola
Matthew Kleinfelder
Jayden Myers
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Northern Lebanon
Brentin Sherman
Landon McGraw
Jason Singletary
Brandon Diamond
Charlie Albright
Heath DiNunzio

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Donegal
Will Winders
Jacob Houser
Blaine Freed
Cooper Palmer
Michael Berg
Nicholas Gehman
Rowen Bacci
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

178

148

171
108
107
712
175

176
203
141
181
268

969
200

172
160
133
152
187

804
228

171

169
162
160
173
835
184

133

159

171
108
154
725
125

153
202

279
189
201

1024
153

157
156

126
188
114

741
172

208
225

193
217

201
1044
173

Lane
160
0
193
0
165
112
168
798
201

Lane
0
224
159
203
205
155
0
946
234

Lane
162
191
127
121
276

0
0
877
180

Lane
126
194

0
155
177
187

0
839
158

37

471
0
500
0
507
328
429
2235
501

39
329
629
300
663
662
356

0
2939
587

41
491
507
260
399
651
114

0
2422
580

45
505
419

0
517
556
347
374

2718
515

McCaskey
*Maiana-Li Torres
*Briana DedJesus
*Elizabeth DeJesus
Cameron Getz
Andre Colabucci
*Julianys Solis
Ezekiel Neff
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Northern Lebanon JV
*Paxton Horner

Easton Zohner
Dominick Judkins
Jayden Minnich
Chase Stohler
David Houck
Cody Fackler
Standard Total
BAKER SET

Overall Total

Wilson JV
Aaron Bender
Nathan Wilczynski
Christian Hattendorf
Logan Mitchell
Aiden Hattendorf
Conor McGraw
Dylan Rosinski
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Central Dauphin
Connor Artman
Jayden Lehn
Bryce Armstrong
*Carrie Forester
Jacob Lehn
*Jenna Orris
*Annabelle Freitag
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

142

142
194
154

191
823
138

159

149
164
173

135
780
132

151
154

192
232
134

863
212

171
160
223
244
224

0
1022
212

147

187
167
120
165
786
171

134

182
176
160

141
793
174

195
213
165
183
210

966
178

188

204
178
230
171

971
223

Lane
124
0
113
191
178
0
182
788
159

Lane
148
0
140
170
127
0
100
685
240

Lane
205
190
171
155
160

0
0
881
202

Lane
212
0
201
198
258
0
151
1020
173

38

413
0
255
572
499
120
538
2397
468

40

441
0
471
510
460
0
376
2258
546

42
551
557
336
530
602
134

0
2710
592

46
571
160
628
620
712
171
151

3013
608



Dauphin Co. Tech School

Noah Jackson
Will Neiter

*Skylynn Phillippy

Christian Donahue
Jacob Dent
*Sy Perko

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Kennard-Dale JV
Jack Phillips
Andrew McGraw
Braydin Baker
*Brenna Carruth
*0livia Harbold
*Lauren Snyder
Lyric Stephens
Standard Total
BAKER SET

Overall Total

Warwick JV
Charlie White
Jack White
Riley Gresh
Logan Hoffman
Landen Kahler
Taylor Miller

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Manheim Township JV
Josh Finkelstein

Peyton Scheuerman
Hayden Hampshire
Jackson Taliani
Chris Hagar
*Hope Broich
*Bethany Jaquith
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

231
205
190
172
186

984
226

141
136
152
118

94
641
135

114
122
149
127

184

696
127

189
194
152
192
146

873
162

172
148
148
203
205

876
151

88
135
145
157

109

634
145

145
141
135
154

170

745
149

161
161
127
165
151

765
176

Lane
212
185
173
182
224

0
0
976
164

Lane
0
130
175
125
0
137
88
655
106

Lane
123
145
139
182

0
163
0
752
176

Lane
223
257
122
144
180

0
0
926
160

47
615
538
511
557
615

0

0
2836
541

49
229
401
472
400

0
246
182

1930
386

25
382
408
423
463

0
517
0
2193
452

51
573
612
401
501
477

0

0
2564
498

Kennard-Dale
Ben Edick
Dom Cullota
Nicholas Gaumer
Caleb Parker
Casey Jones
Owen Dunbar
Gaige Henry
Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Garden Spot
Jayden Powers
*Sarina Trupe
Charles Sherrer
*Danise Torres
Gavin Courtney
Adam Horoff

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Red Lion

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

Central York JV
Adam Aughenbaugh
Ayden Ludwig
Andrew Maletz
Adam Glatfelter
Evan Gohn

Carter Madzelan

Standard Total
BAKER SET
Overall Total

102
180
168
161
199

810
174

159
165
151
258
139

872
209

O O O O O O O O O

151
226
176
189
204

946
184

159
173
185
192
210

919
185

160
210
114
216
115

815
171

O O O O O O O O O

148
204
207
241
222

1022
168

Lane
194
195
257
186
162

0
0
994
204

Lane
0
115
163
161
205
161
0
805
160

Lane
0

O O O O O o O o

I!1o © 0o oooooo

Lane
161
178
148
231
193

0
0
911
139

48
455
548
610
539
571

0

0
2723
563

50

0
434
538
426
679
415
0
2492
540

50

52
460
608
531
661
619

0

0
2879
491
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Liam Welch
Jacob Lehn
Kyle Beward
Gavin Courtney
Brian Baill
Ben Rowan
Matthew Coppola
Adam Glatfelter
Asher Kimble
Chase Spiers
Charlie Albright
Brayden Heckman
Ben Blaskopf
Bryce Armstrong
*Carrie Forester
Evan Gohn
Jacob Dent
Noah Jackson
Peyton Scheuerman
Nicholas Gaumer
Ayden Ludwig
Aiden Hattendorf
Owen Houser
Ty Jozefick
Xander Goudreau
Mason Tauzin
Mason Nalls
Nick Heckman
Bailey Boltz
Evan Kimble
Josh Finkelstein
Cameron Getz
Casey Jones
Connor Artman
Hunter Speece
Luke Miller
Coltyn Bickel
Ethan Armao
Christian Donahue

Nathan Wilczynski

Michael Berg

Brandon Zimmer
Aaron Bender
Dakota Pawlik
Dom Cullota

Griffin Stevens
Tyler Dunker
Landen Statts
Cole Winters

Berwick
Central Dauphin
Midd-West
Garden Spot
Conwell Egan
Selinsgrove
Conwell Egan
Central York JV
Elizabethtown JV
Governor Mifflin
Northern Lebanon
Hamburg
Conwell Egan
Central Dauphin
Central Dauphin
Central York JV
Dauphin Co. Tech Schoo
Dauphin Co. Tech
Manheim Township JV
Kennard-Dale
Central York JV
Wilson JV
Hazleton
Hamburg
Selinsgrove
Dallastown JV
Dallastown JV
Selinsgrove
Manheim Central
Elizabethtown JV
Manheim Township JV
McCaskey
Kennard-Dale
Central Dauphin
Governor Mifflin
Dallastown JV
Midd-West
Conrad Weiser
Dauphin Co. Tech
School
Wilson JV
Donegal
Conrad Weiser
Wilson JV
Antietam
Kennard-Dale
Spring Grove JV
Governor Mifflin
Manheim Central
Elizabethtown JV

254
224
260
258
181
193
268
189
254
227
187
162
203
223
244
204
186
231
194
168
226
232
180
190
194
230
213
182
169
194
189
194
199
171
166
169
181
215
172

154
162
176
151
190
180
194
164
207
191

266
230
199
216
279
224
189
241
188
202
188
222
202
204
178
222
205
172
161
185
204
210
213
243
200
192
182
192
221
192
161
187
210
188
201
205
198
144
203

213
217
213
195
159
173
172
189
167
161

Gm3

214
258
245
205
203
245
205
231
213
225
276
249
224
201
198
193
224
212
257
257
178
160
208
164
199
169
194
210
190
189
223
191
162
212
201
194
179
199
182

190
177
166
205
202
195
182
195
171
192

734
712
704
679
663
662
662
661
655
654
651
633
629
628

619
615
615
612
610
608
602
601
597
593
591
589
584
580
575
573
572
571
571
568
568
558
558
557

557
556
555
551
551
548
548
548
545
544

Game
266
258
260
258
279
245
268
241
254
227
276
249
224
223
244
222
224
231
257
257
226
232
213
243
200
230
213
210
221
194
223
194
210
212
201
205
198
215

203
213
217
213
205
202
195
194
195
207
192



RET

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91
92
93
94

95
96
97

Name

Westin Kuhns
Caleb Parker
Charles Sherrer
Ezekiel Neff
Will Neiter
Maddux Harsh
*Aaliyah Hall
Grant Rowe
Jason Kline
Andrew Maletz
Logan Mitchell
Jaxon Seidel
Talon McHenry
Christian Meadows
Robert Brandley
Caden Stauffer
Cooper Palmer
Taylor Miller
Jacob Spayd
*Skylynn Phillippy
Aaden Roush
Ashton Fritz
Bryce Vansickle
Garrett Spriggle
Jayden Minnich
*Makaylah Ammon
Landon McGraw
Ian Smith
Will Winders
Adam Shank
Liam Geraghty
Jackson Taliani
Jamison Patton
Connor Moyer
Andre Colabucci
Zackary Fetchko
Gavin Powers
Collin Stauffer
Dylan McLaughlin

Brentin Sherman
Eli McCready
Jhada Luciano
Ryan Arnold

*Katie Pope
John Uphouse

Caleb Fuge
Aaron Vogel
Chris Hagar

School

Midd-West
Kennard-Dale
Garden Spot

McCaskey

Dauphin Co. Tech Schoo
Lampeter-Strasburg

York School of Tech JV
Lewisburg
Antietam

Central York JV
Wilson JV
Hamburg

Central Columbia
Lewisburg

Dallastown JV
Midd-West
Donegal
Warwick JV

Governor Mifflin

Dauphin Co. Tech Schoo

Elizabethtown JV

Manheim Central
Lewisburg

Selinsgrove
Northern Lebanon JV
Hamburg JV
Northern Lebanon
Spring Grove JV
Donegal
Hempfield JV
Daniel Boone JV
Manheim Township JV
Berwick
Hamburg JV
McCaskey
Hazleton

Daniel Boone JV
Midd-West

York School of Tech
Jv

Northern Lebanon

Berwick
Hempfield JV
Lewisburg
Lampeter-Strasburg
York School of Tech
Jv
Elizabethtown JV
Manheim Central
Manheim Township JV

Gml Gm?2 Gm3 Total
Game

198
161
165
191
205
180
180
170
206
176
192
180
138
175
137
142
169
184
169
190
183
188
154
182
164
171
160
160
171
163
166
192
160
148
154
163
164
157
140

172
125
158
178
170
164

150
151
146

175
192
210
165
148
196
198
178
201
207
183
194
198
188
194
224
193
170
165
148
178
172
169
158
176
171
156
158
208
156
169
165
211
159
167
177
140
170
172

157
209
139
181
156
164

213
151
151

167
186
163
182
185
161
158
188
128
148
155
155
189
157
187
151
155
163
180
173
150
151
188
171
170
165
191
187
126
184
167
144
130
193
178
159
193
167
181

162
155
191
127
158
154

118
178
180

540
539
538
538
538
537
536
536
535
531
530
529
525
520
518
517
517
517
514
511
511
511
511
511
510
507
507
505
505
503
502
501
501
500
499
499
497
494
493

491
489
488
486
484
482

481
480
477

198
192
210
191
205
196
198
188
206
207
192
194
198
188
194
224
193
184
180
190
183
188
188
182
176
171
191
187
208
184
169
192
211
193
178
177
193
170

181
172
209
191
181
170

164
213
178
180



